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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:    Nanaimo, BC          

Health Authority:  Island Health          

Hospital/Clinic:    Ped Ambulatory Health Clinic (PAHC) at Nanaimo Regional General Hospital  

Address:    1200 Dufferin Cr., V9S 2B7        

Telephone:    Inpat 250-755-7691; Outpat: 250-739-5852/250-739-5850; Lab: 250-755-7691 

Fax:    Inpatient 250-739-5993; Outpatient: 250-739-5855; Lab: 250-755-7625   

IH Laboratory Results:  1-866-370-8355          

Personnel:  

Role Name  

Child, Youth, & Family Manager  Trina Knight 
 

trina.knight@islandhealth.ca  

Nurse Clinician Pediatric Inpatients  Nikki Adshead Dawn.Adshead@islandhealth.ca  

Pediatric Oncology 
Contact Person 

Deborah Dymond 
Nurse Clinician  

deborah.dymond@islandhealth.ca  

Pediatric Clinic RN 
 

Janice Richardson  Janice.Richardson@islandhealth.ca    
 
 
 
 

Pediatric Clinic RNs Bev Groenewold 
 
Jodi Komant 

Bev.Groenewold@islandhealth.ca 
 
 
Jodi.komant@islandhealth.ca 

Pediatricians  
*Drs. Cox and  
MacDougall follow 
the majority of oncology kids 

Drs. Zaneta Lim,  
Jen Kouwenberg, Bhavika 
Patel, Bani Falcon, 
Francine Ling 
 
Drs. *Kelly Cox,  
Mitch Zelman,  
Keith Menard 
 
 
Dr. *Peter MacDougall 

Paediatrician on-call may be 
contacted through hospital 
switchboard 250-755-7691 

Dietician (outpatient) Julia Steel Julia.Steel@islandhealth.ca   
 

Child Life Specialist Sandra Hirota sandra.hirota@islandhealth.ca   
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Clinical Social Work (counselling) Emily Hildebrand Emily.Hildebrand@islandhealth.ca   

Pharmacy Manager Laura Geberdt  laura.geberdt@islandhealth.ca   

Social Worker 
(inpatient) 

Vanessa Portlock vanessa.portlock@islandhealth.ca   
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